(“Outbreak”), but a result of the measures taken by the Government of Malaysia to contain it. As the
Outbreak continues to evolve, it is challenging to predict the full extent and duration of its impact on
business and the economy. The occurrence of the Outbreak is not an adjusting post balance sheet event.

Up to the date of this announcement, the Group has seen a significant impact of the Outbreak on the
Group’s revenue, earnings, cash flows and financial condition. At this juncture, it is not possible to estimate
the full impact of the Outbreak’s short-term and long-term effects or the Government varying efforts to
combat the Outbreak and support business. The Group will continue to monitor the development of these
events and respond proactively to mitigate the impact of the COVID-19 to the Group’s financial position
and financial performance.

Sentral Suites projects have been served termination notice on 22 May 2020. The Group has filed notice of
arbitration on the client.

19. PRIOR YEARS ADJUSTMENTS

The effect of the Prior Years Adjustments are as follows:

As previously
reported

Prior Years
Adjustments As restated

RM RM RM

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income for the period
ended 31 March 2019:

Revenue 130,008,849 – 130,008,849

Cost of sales (161,588,783) 8,154,913 (153,433,870)

Loss before tax (54,173,443) 8,154,913 (46,018,530)
Income tax expenses (3,329,252) – (3,329,252)
Loss and total comprehensive loss for the year

attributable to:
Owners of the Company (50,876,086) 4,159,005 (46,717,081)
Non-controlling interests (6,626,609) 3,995,908 (2,630,701)

(57,502,695) 8,154,913 (49,347,782)
Basic loss per shares (RM sen) (2.83) 0.23 (2.60)
Diluted loss per share (RM sen) (2.83) 0.23 (2.60)

Consolidated statement of financial position
as of 31 March 2019:
Capital and Reserves
Reserves 267,200,684 (4,159,005) 263,041,679
Non-controlling interests 3,028,084 (3,995,908) (967,824)

Consolidated statement of cash flows for the
period ended 31 March 2019:
Cash flow from Operating Activities:

Loss before tax (54,173,443) 8,154,913 (46,018,530)
Adjustment for contract assets written off 8,948,903 (8,154,913) 793,990

– 22 –

This unaudited consolidated results of the Group for 1H2020 contains comparative restated figures
for 1H2019 which is prepared by the Board of Directors in line with the accounting policy adopted
for the 2019 Annual Report. The 2019 Interim Report was published on 26 June 2019 which followed
the accounting policy substantially the same as the 2018 Annual Report. However, subsequent to the
publication of 2019 Interim Report, in preparing the consolidated financial statements of the Group for
FY2019, the Directors had noted that the accounting treatments in respect of certain construction contracts